Georgia Government Transparency and Campaign Finance Commission
200 Piedmont Avenue SE | Suite 1402, West Tower |Atlanta Georgia 30334 | 404-463-1980 | www.ethics.ga.gov

COMPLAINT FORM

Alleging a Violation of the Georgia Government Transparency and Campaign Finance Act

JURISDICTION: This office has jurisdiction ONLY in matters involving financial disclosure, campaign finance, and lobbyist
disclosure. O.C.G.A. §45-1-6 covers state vendor disclosure law as outlined in the Campaign Finance Act in O.C.G.A. Title 21-5 et seq
and O.C.G.A. §45-1-6 covering state vendor disclosure law. Please ensure that your complaint is within the Commission’s jurisdiction.

Mail or hand delivery original signed/notarized form and attachments to above address.

I. PERSON BRINGING COMPLAINT = COMPLAINANT:

Name: William Perry, Georgia Ethics VWatchdogs

Address: 1146 Dobbs Drive SE

City: Atlanta State: |GA County: |DeKalb | zip: [30316
Telephone: |678-358-6966 E-mail @optionat):  |watchdogwilliam@gmail.com

II. PARTY AGAINST WHOM COMPLAINT IS BROUGHT = RESPONDENT:

Name: Ellen Maria Diehl and Diehl for Georgia

Address: [2450 Gatebury Circle

City: Atlanta | State: [GA [ County: |Fulton | Zip: |
Telephone: [770-712-9990

Title of office held or sought: ; iatri
Py ght: 1Georgia House District 81

III, STATEMENT OF FACTS:

State the actions of the Respondent upon which your complaint is based along with an ALLEGATION that such facts constitute one or more
violations of the Georgia Government Transparency and Campaign Finance Act. See JURISDICTION above. Include relevant dates and the
names and addresses of other persons who you believe have knowledge of the facts and attach any documentation/evidence that support the facts
alleged in this complaint. Please see § 21-5-6.23 regarding attorneys’ fees.

attached

(If continued on other side or additional paper, please check here )

IV. VERIFICATION BY OATH OR AFFIRMATION — ORIGINAL NOTARY & SIGNATURES REQUIRED
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PENALTIES: False Swearing: A person to whom a lawful oath or affirmation has been administered or who executes a document knowing that it purports to be an acknowledgment of a lawful
aath or affirmation comumits the offensc of false swearing when. in any matter or thing other than a judicial proceeding, he knowingly and willfully makes a false statement under Code Section
16-10-71. A person convicted of the offense of false swearing shall be punished by a fine of not more than $1,000.00 or by imprisonment for not less than anc nor more than five years, or both.
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Georgia Government Transparency and Campaign Finance Commission
Diehl Complaint, 10/15/2018 - Statement of Facts
Submitted by William Perry, Georgia Ethics Watchdogs

Part Three: Statement of Facts

| believe that current candidate for House District 81 Ellen Maria Diehl with her campaign committee
Diehl for Georgia violated the Ethics in Government Act and Rules of the Commission, and | ask the

Commission to investigate the following:

Violation of Section 189-3-.05 of the Rules of the Georgia Government Transparency and Campaign
Finance Commission:

According to campaign finance reports during this election season (attached) Diehl received $11,054.26
in reimbursements from her campaign account.

These reimbursements included a number of entries for large sums of money that were inadequate,
vague and lacking in statutorily required information, including one reimbursement for a “loan
reimbursement for campaign materials” when no loan was ever listed on her previous reports. These
reimbursements are in clear violation of Section 189-3-.05.

The Non-Compliant Reimbursements also violate Section 189-3.05 due to the following:

a) Subsection (2)(d) for failure to include the name, and occupation of an individual, of each end-
recipient;

b) Subsection (2)(e) for failure to include the complete mailing address of each end-recipient;

c) Subsection (2)(f) for failure to include the amount paid to each end-recipient; and,

d) Subsection (2)(g) for failure to include a description of the goods or services provided by each
end-recipient with sufficient detail to identify it as a lawfully authorized use of campaign funds.

These reimbursements also violate 0.C.G.A. § 21-5-34(b)(1)(B) with non-compliant reimbursements:

a) Failure to provide the name and mailing address of the recipient receiving the expenditure; and
b) b) Failure to properly itemize purpose and descriptions of expenditures.

William Perry, Georgia Ethics Watchdogs
Statement of Facts, Diehl Complaint, 10/15/18, Page 1 of 1



Name:
FileriD:
Year:
Report:

da
3h
3c

3d

Diehl, Ellen Maria
C2017000720

2018

January 31st - Election Year

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

Estimated Cash Amount

Total coniribulions previcusly reparted.

A i this is the fisst e o file 5 disclosure report for the cumment office sought, ENTER O

in both eotumns {one time aniy); or

B. I this is the first report of this Eleclion Cycls®, ENTER O in the In-Kind oolumn and fist

any pat balance on hand braughi foreard from the previous election cycle in the Cash 3123,90
Amount column {Line 15 of previcus report, or tola! funds left over at year end of

previous ocycie), or

., If this i the second or subseguent filing of ihis Election Cydle, st tolals from Line 6 of

previcue report in bolh the in-Mind and Cash Amount columne

Total amount of all itemized contributions received in this
reporting period which are listed on the "ltemized $123.90
Contributions” section.

All loans received this reporting period.

Interest earned on campaign account this reporting
period.

Total amount of investments sold this reporting period.

Cash dividends and interest paid out on investments
during this reporting perod.

Totai armount of all separate contributions of less than
$100.00 and not listed in the "itemized Contribution” $0.00

section. "common Source” contributions must be aggregated in the "lemized
Contributions” section.

Total contributions reported this period. pa
{line 3+ 3a + 3b + 3¢ + 3d+ 4) $123.90

Total contributions to date. rotat to be carried forward to next
report of this Election Cycle”. $247 B0
{line 2 + 5)

$6,371.32

$5,625.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,625.00

$11,996.32



Name: Diehl, Ellen Maria

FileriD: C2017000720

Year: 2018

Report: March 31st - Election Year

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

In-Kind
Estimated

Value

Toial contribubions praviously reporbad.
A i thia is the @t time to fils & discinsure report for the curment office sought, ENTER O
iy both cofumns {one fime anly); ar
8. If this iz the first report of this Eleciian Cyoie®, ENTER 0 in the In-Kind column and list :
2 sny nal balznce on hand brought forward from the previous elsstion cycle in the Gash $DUD 5{}00
Amount column {Line 45 of previous repert, or total funds left over at year end of .
previcus cycle); of
€. |f thin is the second or subsecusnt filing of this Election Cycle, list totals from Line 6 of
previous repord in both ihe In-Kind and Cash Amount columns

Total amount of all itemized contributions received in this
3 reporting period which are listed on the "ltemized $2,730.00 $12,642.90
Contributions" section.

3a All loans received this reporting period. $0.00
s gggﬁt- earmed on campaign account this reporting $0.00
3c Total amount of investments sold this reporting period. $0.00
- Cash dividends and interest paid out on investments $0.00

during this reporting perod.

Total amount of all separate contributions of less than

4 $100.00 and not listed in the "ltemized Contribution” $0.00 $2.746.00
section. "Common Source” contributions must be aggregated in the "itemized '
Contributions" section.

Total contributions reported this period. ey
(line 3 + 3a + 3 + 3¢ + 3+ 4) Wi 80

Total contributions to date. Total w be carvied forward to naxt
8 repart of this Eiectfon Cycle®. $2.730.00 $15,388.90
{line 2 + 5)



Name:
FileriD:
Year:
Report:

3a
ik
3

3d

Diehl, Ellen Maria
C2017000720

2018

June 30th - Election Year

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

Total contribuliona previously reported.

&. if this ia the firet lime o file a disclosure report for the curment office sought, ENTER O

in both columns {one time only} or

8. 1f thig is the first repod of this Election Cycle®, ENTER 0 in the in-Kind column and list

any nek halance on hand brought forward from the presious slection cycle in ihe Cash $[}-BD
Amount column {Line 45 of previous report, or tots! funds lafl over st year end of

previcus oyole), ar

¢, I¥ this is the second or subsaguant filing of this Elsction Cyole, fiet iotels from Line 6 of

previous report in bath the Indind and Cash Amount columns.

Total amount of all itemized contributions received in this
reporting period which are listed on the "ltemized $0.00
Contributions” section.

All loans received this reporting period.

interest earned on campaign account this reporting
period.

Total amount of investments sold this re;:oning period.

Cash dividends and interest paid out on investments
during this reporting perod.

Total amount of all separate contributions of less than

$100.00 and not listed in the "ltemized Contribution” $0.00
section. "common Source contributions must be agaregated in the “ltemized

Contributions" section.

Total contributions reported this period. $0.00

{line 3 + 3a + 3b + 3c + 3d+ 4)

Total contributions to date. roral 1o ba carrfed forward o naxt .
report of this Election Cycle®. $U.Gﬂ
(line 2 + 5}

Cash Amount

$8,468.67

$5,530.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1,855.00

$7,385.00

$15,853.67
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Name: Diehl, Ellen Maria

FilerlD: C2017000720

Year: 2017

Report: December 31st - Non-Election Year

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

In-Kind
Estimated Cash Amount

Value

Total coniributions previously repored.
A& Wihis is the st time io file 2 disclosure report for tha current office sought, ENTER 0 in
bath columns {one lima only); or
& 1 thiz is the first report of this Eleclion Cycle®, ENTER G in the In-Hind column and list }
2 any net balance on hand brought forward from the previous slscton oycle in the Cash 590{) 5000
Amount calumn {Line 15 of previous reperl, or tots! funds tafl over at year end of
previous oycle), or
€1 If this is the second or subsequsnt filing of this Election Cycle, list totats from Line & of
previous report in bolh the Indind and Cash Amount columna.

Total amount of all itemized contributions received in this
3 reporting period which are listed on the "ltemized $600.00 $6,523.98
Contributions” section,

3a All loans received this reporting period. $0.00

b in’tgr&st earned on campaign account this reporting $0.00
period.

3c Total amount of investments sold this reporting period. $0.00

3d Cash dividends and interest paid out on investmentis $0.00

during this reporting perod.

Total amount of all separate contributions of less than
4 $100.00 and not listed in the "ltemized Contribution” $0.00 $0.00

section. "Common Source” contributions must be aggregated in the "ltemized
Confributions™ section.

Total contributions reported this period. : :
(line 3 + 3a + 3b + 3¢ + 3d+ 4) ARENR ¥6,50,95

Total contributions o date. Tots! to be carrfed forward (o next report
5 of this Elsetion Cyclo*. $600.00 $6,523.98
{line 2 + 5)



£2017000720 | Ellen Dienl

MWM%M_‘ Circle e | ogr30r2018 im0 $0.00 |$2,734.12
Ellen Maria Atlanta, GA Reimbursement | Consultant | expenses

Diehl 30341

€2017000720 |Ellen Diehl

wwwumﬁa wﬁ“ wuauca_ 09/30/2018 Insurance | campaign i aaneang
Ellen Maria Atlanta, GA Reimbursement | Consultant |expenses ;i
Diehl 30341




